
SWAMI VIVEKANAND MEDICAL MISSION
Khapri, Wardha Road, Nagpur-441108  Ph. 7262042046

Website : www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org     Registered Trust. F2261 (NGP)

BULLETIN –  OCT-NOV 2021
Vision : To endeavor for taking nation to the highest level of material and spiritual prosperity, by 
taking health care of the society at large, by providing all inclusive, scientific and in vogue medical 
facility, by adopting the doctrine “Shiv Bhave Jeev Sewa” i.e. “Serving Human Being As God” as 
professed by Swami Vivekanand.

Mission : To develop a well-equipped multi-disciplinary centre and sub centers for essential health 
services like Diagnosis, Treatment, Research, Medicine, Training etc., through which population 
around the centre and sub centers, especially indigent and poor, get benefit of these medical facilities 
and implementing various health awareness programmers in the society as well.

MA J O R EV EN TSMA J O R EV EN TS

     On the occasion of foundation day 
2nd Oct 21,Tech Mahindra donated life 
saving ambulance. Mr. Sachin Saraf  
Head Nagpur unit of Tech Mahindra, 
handed over the ambulance to Dr. 
Dilip Gupta Chairman and Ulhas 
Bujone Secretary Swami Vivekanand 
medical mission.

Advanced 
anaesthesia machine 
was donated by 
Amazon India unit, 
worth 38Lacs.₹

Dr. Purnchandra
Hardas donated
₹8Lacs for purchase
of Mini Ambulance
in the memory of
his father late Shri Vasant Janardan 
Hardas and mother late Smt. Sunanda 
Vasant Hardas. Shri Ulhas Bujone 
Secretary SVMM received the cheque.

http://www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org/


R S Pandit & Urmi 
Pandit Charitable Trust

Beneficiary Data (Month of Oct.     &      Nov.) :

Our Partners :

OPD

IPD

USG

SURGERY

OPHTHALMOLOGY

DIALYSIS

3493

418

232

82

32

208

Heart health awareness and check up 
camps were organised in various places jointly 
with UTI mutual fund.
● Parker, Bajargaon    - 178 patients
● Vela Harishchandra    - 87 patients
● SBI, Mahal Branch    - 60 patients
● Kamgar Kalyan Bhawan, Butibori - 88 patients
● Kalyaneshwar Nagar, Besa Rd. - 94 patients
● Pipardhara, Hingna - 216 patients
● Sindhi Railway, Hinganghat - 198 patients
● Gram Panchayat, Pipriya - 75 patients
● Chikhaldhokda, Umred - 215 patients
● Kamgar Kalyan, Raghuji Ngr - 70 patients
● NMC Central Workshop, Ghat Rd- 185 patients

Gyn & Obs
Gen. Surgery

Ortho
Uro

Neuro
ENT

- 31
- 16
- 15
- 14
- 04
- 02

Dept wise Surgery in Oct & Nov.

       Kutumbe kaku 

on her 82nd Birthday 

distributed sweaters 

to new born babies 

at svmm.

Parker Hannifin India Ltd. has 

undertaken vaccination drive in 

association with Swami Vivekanand 

medical mission. Total 294 

employees were vaccinated.

Persistent Foundation has sponsored 19 pediatric 

surgical cases for undescended testicle, tongue tie, 

hernia, phimosis and other minor surgery. Fund of 

1.63lacs was allocated for the cause.₹

2796

342

220

64

29

190

24
17
12
06
02
03


	Slide 1
	Slide 2

