## **SWAMI VIVEKANAND MEDICAL MISSION**

Khapri, Wardha Road, Nagpur-441108 Ph. 7262042046

Website: www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org Registered Trust. F2261 (NGP)



### **BULLETIN - OCT-NOV 2021**

Vision: To endeavor for taking nation to the highest level of material and spiritual prosperity, by taking health care of the society at large, by providing all inclusive, scientific and in vogue medical facility, by adopting the doctrine "Shiv Bhave Jeev Sewa" i.e. "Serving Human Being As God" as professed by Swami Vivekanand.

Mission: To develop a well-equipped multi-disciplinary centre and sub centers for essential health services like Diagnosis, Treatment, Research, Medicine, Training etc., through which population around the centre and sub centers, especially indigent and poor, get benefit of these medical facilities and implementing various health awareness programmers in the society as well.

#### **MAJOR EVENTS**



On the occasion of foundation day 2<sup>nd</sup> Oct 21,Tech Mahindra donated life saving ambulance. Mr. Sachin Saraf Head Nagpur unit of Tech Mahindra, handed over the ambulance to Dr. Dilip Gupta Chairman and Ulhas Bujone Secretary Swami Vivekanand medical mission.



Advanced anaesthesia machine was donated by Amazon India unit, worth ₹38Lacs.

Dr. Purnchandra
Hardas donated
₹8Lacs for purchase
of Mini Ambulance
in the memory of



his father late Shri Vasant Janardan Hardas and mother late Smt. Sunanda Vasant Hardas. Shri Ulhas Bujone Secretary SVMM received the cheque.



Persistent Foundation has sponsored 19 pediatric surgical cases for undescended testicle, tongue tie, hernia, phimosis and other minor surgery. Fund of ₹1.63lacs was allocated for the cause.



2021/10/21 15-17

Kutumbe kaku on her 82<sup>nd</sup> Birthday distributed sweaters to new born babies at symm.

Heart health awareness and check up camps were organised in various places jointly with UTI mutual fund.

- Parker, Bajargaon
- 178 patients
- Vela Harishchandra
- 87 patients
- SBI, Mahal Branch
- 60 patients
- · Kamgar Kalyan Bhawan, Butibori 88 patients

Sindhi Railway, Hinganghat

- oo palients
- Kalyaneshwar Nagar, Besa Rd. 94 patients
- 04 ------
- Pipardhara, Hingna
- 216 patients
- r iparanara, riiiigila

- z io pationto
- Gram Panchayat, Pipriya
- 198 patients75 patients
- Chikhaldhokda, Umred
- 215 patients
- Kamgar Kalyan, Raghuji Ngr
- 70 patients
- NMC Central Workshop, Ghat Rd- 185 patients

Parker Hannifin India Ltd. has					
undertaken vaccination drive in					

undertaken vaccination drive in association with Swami Vivekanand medical mission. Total 294 employees were vaccinated.

#### Beneficiary Data (Month of Oct. & Nov.):

OPD	3493	2796
IPD	418	342
USG	232	220
SURGERY	82	64 —
OPHTHALMOLOGY	32	29
DIALYSIS	208	190

#### **Dept wise Surgery in Oct & Nov.**

Gyn & Obs	-	31	24
Gen. Surgery	-	16	17
Ortho	-	15	12
Uro	-	14	06
Neuro	-	04	02
ENT	_	02	03

#### **Our Partners:**









# R S Pandit & Urmi Pandit Charitable Trust

